
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2453

FOR ANSWER ON 08/07/2019


HEALTH FAIRS BY SAIL

2453. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that various Government undertakings including Steel Authority of India (SAIL) spend funds for organising health fair;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the health fairs organised by various undertakings including the SAIL during the last three years as on date, State-wise and location-wise; and

(d) the funds spent by various undertakings on such fairs including SAIL during the said period separately, date-wise and location-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) None of the Central Public Sector Enterprise under Ministry of Steel including Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) has organized any health fair during the last three years. However, communities living in the periphery of Plants/ Units/Mines of CPSEs under Ministry of Steel avail the basic healthcare facilities through Hospitals, Dispensaries, Mobile Medical Units, etc. Further, preventive healthcare is made available through regular health camps organized for the benefit of people living in various villages in the periphery of plants/mines.

(b)to(d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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